

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.2

CORRECTED
SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(S)(CRIMINAL) NO(S). 395/2022

FOUNDATION FOR MEDIA PROFESSIONALS

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 138/2021 (PIL-W)

FOR impleading party ON IA 273068/2024

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 273068/2024

IA No. 273068/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

W.P.(C) No. 1081/2022 (X)

FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 187013/2022

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 19011/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
233433/2023

IA No. 19011/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 187013/2022 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 233433/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

W.P.(Crl.) No. 679/2023 (X)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 515/2024 (X)

FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 290182/2024

IA No. 290182/2024 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

W.P.(Crl.) No. 63/2025 (X)

FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 27869/2025

IA No. 27869/2025 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

Date : 09-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. C.A Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Arshdeep Singh Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR
Mr. Harsh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sidak Singh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijayendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Asif Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Bhagya K Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Aman Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Siddarth Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR
Mr. Apar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Sekhri, Adv.
Mr. Naman Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Injila Muslim Zaudi, Adv.
Ms. Shravani Nag Lanka, Adv.

Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasanna S., AOR
Ms. Rupali Samuel, Adv.
Ms. Stuti Rai, Adv.

Mr. Arun Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Punit Vinay, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Sairica Raju, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Shankar Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Hitharath Raja, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Kuhar, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Nigam, Adv.
Ms. Bhawana Ghandi, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Dutt Shrimali, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Barr, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Ms. Sarica Raju, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Sairica S Raju, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivas, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivas, Adv.
Mr. Zohab Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Hitharth Raja, Adv.
Mr. Hitarth Raja, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. S Dwarakanath, A.S.G.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Krishna Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Ms. Shraddha Chirania, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bhushan, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List in the week commencing 28.07.2025 on a Non Miscellaneous
Day.**

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**